1	[Design Agreement Amendment - Public Safety Building - Earthquake Safety Emergency Response Bond Program - \$19,018,636.91]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute an amendment to the
4	design agreement in connection with the construction of a new public safety building
5	under the Earthquake Safety Emergency Response Bond Program from \$17,205,152 to
6	\$19,018,636.91 through August 21, 2015.
7	
8	WHEREAS, The Director of Public Works has entered into an agreement dated
9	January 31, 2011 with Hellmuth, Obata & Kassabaum, Inc. (HOK) for architectural and
10	engineering services to design a new Public Safety Building; and
11	WHEREAS, The Director of Public Works has authorized HOK to provide design, construction
12	documents/bid, and construction administration services in an amount not to exceed
13	\$17,205,152; and
14	WHEREAS, Section 9.118(b) of the Charter requires that all agreements in excess of
15	ten million dollars or amendments to said agreements in excess of \$500,000 be approved by
16	the Board of Supervisors; and
17	WHEREAS, The Director intends to increase the scope of services to include additional
18	services for construction documents, bid documents, and construction administration under
19	said agreement and to increase the sum under said agreement to \$19,018,636.91; now,
20	therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Director of
22	Public Works to enter into amendments to the January 31, 2011 agreement with HOK,
23	resulting in a contract amount not to exceed \$19,018,636.91 through August 21, 2015.
24	

Mayor Lee

25